
February 2014 Volunteer Events   
 

 
Veteran’s Memorial Museum-Planting Project 

 
Saturday , February 1st  

 Ruffin Canyon Environment Project: 9:00am-12:00pm 
Location:  3200 Ruffin Road, San Diego, 92123 (Park in the Taft Middle School parking lot.) 
or 9200 Shawn Ave, San Diego, CA  92123 (Park on the street and meet at gate) 
 Contact: Park Ranger Jason Allen at (619)235-5262 or JWAllen@sandiego.gov 

 

 University Heights Environment Project: 1:30pm-3:30pm  
Location:  1100 Golden Gate Drive, San Diego, 92116 
Contact: Park Ranger Jason Allen at (619)235-5262 or JWAllen@sandiego.gov 

 
Saturday, February 8th   

 

 Mission Trails Habitat Crew: 8:00am - 11:00am  
Location:  Kumeyayy Lake Campground Day Use Lot 
Contact: Ranger Naides at mnaides@mtrp.org  
 

Saturday, February 15th  

 47th Street Canyon Enhancement (City Heights): 1:00pm-4:00pm  
Location:  Corner of Myrtle Avenue and 46th St., San Diego, 92105 
Contact:  Park Ranger Jason Allen at (619)235-5262 or JWAllen@sandiego.gov 

 

 Juniper Canyon Environment Project:  8:00am-11:00am  
Location:  1377 Delevan Drive, San Diego, 92104 
Contact: Park Ranger Jason Allen at (619)235-5262 or JWAllen@sandiego.gov  
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 Mission Trails Trail Rehabilitation Crew: 8:00am-12:00pm 
Location:  Meet at flagpoles in front of the Visitor Center.  1 Father Junipero Serra Trail, San 
Diego, 92119 
 Contact: Park Ranger M. Naidas at (619)668-3277 or  mnaidas@mtrp.org  

 

 Weed Warriors at Tecolote Nature Center:  9:00am-11:00am  
Location:  Tecolote Nature Center, 5180 Tecolote Road, San Diego, 92110 

      Contact: Park Ranger Janice Lavallee at (858)581-9961 or jlavallee@sandiego.gov  
 
Saturday, February 22nd  

 Chollas Creek Environment Project: 9:00am-12:00pm  
Location:  4600 Chollas Parkway, San Diego, 92105 
Contact:  Park Ranger Jason Allen at (619)235-5262 or JWAllen@sandiego.gov 

 

 Mission Trails Park Beautification Crew: 8:00am -12:00pm  
Location:  Meet at the Kumeyayy Lake Campground Day Use Parking Lot. 2 Father Junipero 
Serra Trail, San Diego, 92119 
 Contact:   GMW Tom Folk at (619)668-3281 or tfolk@mtrp.org  
 

 Navajo Canyon Restoration Project: 1:30pm-4:30pm  
Location:  6800 Easton Court, San Diego, 92120 

 Contact: Park Ranger Jason Allen at (619)235-5262 or JWAllen@sandiego.gov 
 
Sunday, February 23rd Lopez Canyon/Penasquitos Canyon Environment Project:  9:00-12:00pm   

Location:  12115A Black Mountain Road, San Diego, 92129 
           Contact Park Ranger John Garwood at (858)538-8060 or JGarwood@sandiego.gov      
 
 

Volunteer Age Requirement:  The minimum age is 8 with an adult and 13 without an adult.  Youth 
ages 13 and over must have parent/legal guardian signed waiver prior to volunteering.  Please 
download the waiver and bring it with you to the event (waiver can also be signed on day of event). 
 
If you are interested in long term volunteer opportunities contact the City of San Diego Park 
and Recreation Department Volunteer Office at (619)525-8284 
 
If you are interested in: 

  Therapeutic Recreation Services: Contact Andrea Esposito at (619)236-7753 or 
AEsposito@sandiego.gov  
 

 Senior Services:  Contact Lewis Higgins at (619)236-6906 or LHiggins@sandiego.gov 
 

 Group Projects and all other volunteer opportunities  Contact Kathy Castello at 525-8284 
or KCastello@sandiego.gov    
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